Town of Development Application Form
Town Hall = 124 E. Coal Creek Drive * Superior, CO 80027

‘WM m 303-499-3675 = (fax) 303-499-3677 = www.superiorcolorado.gov
Important Notes: Please print or type the Development Application Packet form and enclose all required
submittal documents as necessary. Applications will not be processed until all required information is
provided to the satisfaction of the Town of Superior. Refer to the items listed in the Superior
Development Application Standards (SDAS) relating to each specific type of applications(s) for the
submittal requirements. Refer to Article II of the Land Use Code (LUC)-(Chapter 16 of the Superior
Municipal Code) for the steps of the review process for each type of application. The Development
Application Packet and the SDAS are separate files on the Town’s website, or are also available at Town

Hall. Most applications require a pre-application conference. Please contact Town planning staff for
more information.

For Town Use

Case Number: Received by:

Date Submitted: Deposit Submitted:
Application Type:

Annexation:

[CJAnnexation — Major (10+ Acres)
[CJAnnexation - Enclave

Subdivision:
[JPreliminary Plat — Major Subdivision

[CJAnnexation — Minor (less than 10 acres)

[JSubdivision Exemption

[JFinal Plat — Major Subdivision
[OFinal Plat — Minor Subdivision

Zoning:
[OJZoning/Rezoning
[OJConditional Use Permit

Site Development Plan:
[JSite Development Plan (SDP)
[JSDP Amendment — Major

Planned Development:

[JPD Plan (Zoning)

[JFinal Development Plan (FDP)
CJFDP Amendment - Minor

Miscellaneous:
[OJComprehensive Plan Amendment
[CJHistoric Designation

Board of Adjustment:
[OVariance

Lot Line Adjustment
[JStreet/Alley/Easement Vacation

[JSpecial Use Permit
KlTemporary Use Permit

[Site Specific Development Plan
[JSDP Amendment - Minor

OJPD Plan Amendment
OFDP Amendment - Major

[OMajor Public Improvement
[JSign Permit (separate form)

[CJAppeal



Notes:

Submittals, including application and required documents, are to be packaged in sets in folder or file
format. Electronic versions of the signed plans are required by the Town and must be submitted in
PDF format.

A deposit is required per Section 16-1-60 of the Superior Municipal Code for all development review.
The deposit amount will be determined on a per application basis. Costs associated with development
review will be deducted from the deposit through monthly invoices. Additional deposits may be
required by the Town.



Superior Sales Trailer Temporary Use Permit Submittal:

1.
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A Description of the Proposal: We are proposing the installment of a temporary sales and
construction trailer at our Superior Shores property. The trailer is delivered and installed by
Williams Scotsman Inc. to include the following: a 20'x32’ base Flex Unit with an attached
20’x16’ upper level unit. The temporary trailer is insured by K&C Management. The purpose of
this temporary unit is to serve as our sales and construction operations for approximately 12
months.

Hours of Operation: The temporary trailer will be open to the public Tuesday through Saturday
10 AM -5 PM. Sunday/Monday Noon — 5 PM. Starting February 2021

Potential Noise Impacts: Sales and construction traffic to and from the site.

Parking Accommodation: We will have 6 parking spaces dedicated to the temporary trailer.
Impacts on Adjacent Properties: No foreseen impacts.

Associated Signs or Lighting: We will propose having community signage out front the trailer,
parking space signs and community directional signage within the property. There are two
exterior lights on the temporary trailer — at each entry per code.

Temporary Utility Services: We are working to provide a temporary power pedestal at this
location. We are requesting to temporarily connect to the Town’s Water and Sewer.
Elevations/Spec sheets and floor plan attached
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@ @ WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN INC,

901 S Bond St Ste 800,
Baltimore, MD 21231
410.631.6000
‘www.willscol.com

EEER

Mo

Wiz

MONTMERE AT AUTREY SHORES

S3UE  OATE  DESCAIPTION
REVISED WAL

SECOND FLOOR PLAN - DETAILED e

V2 ator

| FUDKWALLPANELSCHEDULE-LEVELZ |
E . DETRITON S fary,
“d : : - TEs Wa2ert-00
E TRAWN BY: Asther
OATE: 0z
e Cractr
ASSET S
APPR.BY; Acprover
APPR. DATE!
DETAILED SECOND
FLOOR PLAN

A-202




et

FRONT ELEVATION
38" = 10°

e — - — e S

mmoRPm_.o.oJm_..b.&.e

il |58

REAR ELEVATION |

| ——

o —— ————

WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN INC.

MONTMERE AT AUTREY SHORES

BB DATE  DESCRIPTION

e Wio21-000

DRAWN BY: Auter
DATE: L]
REr- Choctsr
ASSETS:

APPRBY Acprever
APPR CATE.
ELEVATIONS

A-203



WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN INC.
901 8 Bond St Ste 600,
Batimore, MD 21231
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I,
WILLIAUS SCOTSAN ING.
901 S Bond I Ste 600,
M Battimors, MD 21231
SPECIRCATIONS ﬁm £ 410.931.6000
: FING: 14GA 778 Hx 3'5 1/8° W x 98 0/16° L GALVANIZED STEEL RIBBEDROOF 1.  ALL TO BE UNLOCKABLE FROM INTERIOR WITHOUT USE OF A KEY. wew.wilscol.com
SENERAL TYPICAL (4) SHEETS PER MODULE FULLY WELDED AT SEAMS 2 CORROSION RESISTANT FLASHING REQUIRED AT TOP AND SIDES OF DOORS,
MODULE IS A PRE-ASSEMBLED BUILDING OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION. ROOF SLOPES INTO AN EXTERNAL GUTTER AT SHORT SIDE OF BUILDING. WINDOWS, AND ROOF PENETRATIONS.
THE STRUCTURE IS SELF-SUPPORTING WHEN INSTALLED THE EXTERNAL GUTTER IS SLOTTED AS A SECONDARY SOURCE OF 3. EXTERIOR EGRESS ELEMENTS TO BE SITE PROTECTED FROM SNOW AND ICE -
WATER RUN OFF IN AN EVENT OF ROOF DRAIN BLOCKAGE FROM DEBRIS ACCUMULATION.
EBAME R.OOR NOTE: LOW-SLOPE METAL ROGF PANELS ARE FULLY WELDED AND
BUILDING DESIGN, F: AND SHALL BE IN WITH THE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 22 (BC. ROOF STRUCTURE  BLILDING COBR FIELD NOTES
LATEST EDITIONS OF THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS: REMAINS SUFFICIENT 8.4 ASCE 7.10 LOW ROOF PONDING INSTABILITY, 1. ALL NOTES PERTAINING TO "IN FIELD AND/OR ON SITE" §HALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY
AISC 14TH EDITION ROOF BEAMS:  FORMED 4MM (3/16") STEEL PERIMETER BEAMS PER PLANS OF THE OWNER.
AWS D1.4 ROOF PURLINS: 3" x 3" 11 GA. STEEL TUBE 2 THE LOCATION OF THIS BUILDING ON A SITE SHALL BE SUCH THAT THE MINIMUM
FRAMING AND COMPONENTS SHALL BE COMPRISED OF THE FOLLOWING MATERIALS: CEILING PANEL: LIGHT GAUGE STEEL PANELS (020", 27 GA) WITH SMOOTH PROFILE REQUIRED DISTANCES FROM COMMON OR ASSUMED PROPERTY LINES ARE
BENT PLATE STEEL FRAMING: ASTM ABS3- SS37 @ 37 KSI MIN INSULATION: 5.9 MIN. TO 7.87° MAX (150-200MM), 3-4 LAYERS OF R- FIBERGLASS MAINTAINED, SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION APPROVAL.
0.08 MM (03157 22 GA INSULATION (R-31.5, Lie0.036) 3. THIS BUILDING SHALL NOT 8E PERMITTED TO BE AN ADDITION TO ANOTHER BUILDING,
2MM (07277 14GA GUTTERS: REMOVABLE EXTERNAL WITH (1) DRAIN PIPE TO GRADE IF IT WILL OOWNGRADE THE ICTION TYPE OR JEOPARDIZE THE
IMM (11819 12GA OTHER BUILDING'S CODE COMPLIANCE.
4 MM (1575%) _9GA COLUMNS;  FORMED 4MM (/167) STEEL COLUMNS REINFORCED WITH EMM (1/47) 4. AL REQUIRED SIGNAGE TO S8E PROVIDED ON SITE BY OTHERS,
STRUCTURAL BOLTS: ASTM A28 ASTM A36 STEEL ANGLE AND 20MM (13/167) STEEL TOP AND BOTTOM 5. ALt FASTENING TO MEET THE MINIMUM BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS,
LIGHT GAUGE STEEL: ASTMA1011 (02", 27 GA) PLATES 6. IFAFIRE ALARM SYSTEM OR FIRE EXTINGUISHERS ARE REQUIRED BY THE LOCAL
STRUCTURAL WELDING: _ AWS, GMAW INSULATION:  COLUMN FILLED WITH R-19 FIBERGLASS INSULATION AND GASKETED. OFFICIAL, THIS IS TO BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED ON SITE BY OTHERS.
ELECTRODES (TO BE PERFORMED BY CERTIFIED WELDERS) 7. BUILDING DESIGN BASED ON LATERAL LOAD RESISTANCE SYSTEM AS ORDINARY
MAINBEAM: € MM (3/187 STEEL BUILT UP PERIMETER BEAMS PER PLANS ELECTRICAL MOMENT FRAME. ALL COLUMNS ARE LOAD BEARING AND MAY NOT BE REMOVED.
X-MBR/JOIST:  § 1/8° x 1/16° STEEL CHANNEL PER PLANS PANEL: EXTERIOR NEMA, 60 AMP MAIN BREAKER, 1207240V SINGLE PHASE 8. STEEL SPECIFICATION: EN10025-2004 SPECIFICATION 1.0038(DUBL) - 5205 RJ - ASTM
FORK SLOTS: 4 172" x 14" NOMINAL, 80 1/2° O.C. (1) PER UNIT A328 GRADE D EQUIVALENT.
HANDLING:  LIFTING EYES, {1) PER CORNER TO FACILITATE MULTI-STORY SET RACEWAY: _ MC CABLE #12 MIN. & METAL BOXES (PER NEC)
SAFETY EYES, ROOF MOUNTED FOR HARNESS ATTACHMENT ONROOF ~ RECEPTACLES: 120V 20 AMP DUPLEX GROUNDING TYPE, QTY. PER PLAN ACCESSIBILITY NOTES
STACKABILTY:  THIS PLAN SET IS INTENDED FOR A SINGLE/TWO STORY STACKABLE 120V 20 AMP GFI PROTECTED PER PLAN 1. REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES AND EXITS THROUGH WHICK EMPLOYEES,
CONFIGURATION. 120V 20 AMP WP GFI HEAT TAPE RECEPTACLE (RESTROOMS ONLY) OCCUPANTS, RESIDENTS, OR PATIENTS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH ACCESSIBLE
DECKING: /4" WATER RESISTANT CEMENT BOARD FASTENED TO FLOOR JOIST 220V 20 AMP SINGLE FOR A/C OUTLETS, QTY. PER PLAN BUILDING APPROACHES, PROVIOED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS ON SITE.
WITH #12 SELF TAPPING SCREWS INTUGHTS:  40° CEILING MOUNTED 38.7W LED FIXTURES AND WRAP AROUND 2. ENTRANCE DOOR TRRESHOLD SHALL BE NO MORE THAN 1/2° MAXIMUM IN HEIGHT
INSULATION:  (3) LAYERS OF R-9 FIBERGLASS INSULATION ABOVE FLOOR PAN DIFFUSERS, *NICOR OR EQUAL®, QTY. PER PLAN AND WITH BEVELED EDGES, THE BEVEL SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN ONE VERTICAL
{R-27; Un0.041) NOTE: INTERIOR LIGHTS ARE CONTROLLED BY AN OCCUPANT-SENSING UNIT TO TWO HORIZONTAL UNITS.
BOTTOM BOARD: 0.032° LIGHT GAUGE STEEL DECK PAN TACK WELDED TO FLOOR JOISTS DEVICE. OPTIONAL MANUAL CONTROL FOR REDUGING THE CONNECTED 3. ALL DOORS ARE TOBE E SHALL HAVE LEVER
LIGHT LOAD BY AT LEAST 50% MAY SE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH HANDLES THAT DO NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE
EINISHES CORNER BOXES, BEAM REINFORCEMENTS, FORKLIFT POCKET IECC SECTION 405.2.2.1, WRIST TO OPERATE. SUCH HARDWARE SHALL BE NO HIGHER THAN 48° AFF.
REINFORCEMENTS, COLUMN PLATES, AND COLUMN REINFORCEMENTS ~ EXTUIGHTS:  13W EXTERIOR LIGHT @ EVERY EXTERIOR DOOR, (PHOTO CELL 4. CONTROLS AND OUTLET MOUNTING HEIGHTS TO BE NO HIGHER THAN 54° AFF FOR
SHALL HAVE RICH ZINC PRIMER INTERNAL & EXTERNAL. BEAMS, JOISTS, CONTROLLED) PER PLAN. SIDE REACH AND 48" FOR FORWARD REACH.
FORKLIFT POCKETS, COLUMNS, SUB-FLOOR, PURLINS, AND ROOF SHEET ~ SWITCHING:  LIGHTING OCCUPANCY SENSOR, 120V. OTY PER PLAN, ONE PER UNIT 5. ALL EXIT DOORS ARE TO REMAIN OPERATIONAL DURING BUSINESS HOURS FROM THE
SHALL BE GALVANIZED. ALL VISIBLE FACES SHALL BE PAINTED. WELDS ~ EXIT/EMERG:  WALL/CEILING MOUNTED OUAL NEAD EXIT/EMERGENCY LIGHT INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE.
SHALL HAVE RICH ZINC PRIMER. W/ BATTERY BACKUP @ EVERY EXTERIOR DOOR.
VOATA/PHONE: CAT 6 CABLE/MODULAR JACK, CABLE TERMINATES AT EXT. J-80X EXITAGGESS
WAL PANELS:  LIGHT WEIGHT STEEL WALL PANELS, 4° NOMINAL THICKNESS (100MM), FOR ON SITE CONNECTION BY OTHERS 1. PORCHES, STEPS, RAMPS, AND MULTISTORY STAIRS TO BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED
84° HEIGHT. 020/433MM GALVANIZED SHEET FACE EXTERIOR, 4° RIGID BY OTHERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE IBC.
POLYURETHANE INJECTED INSULATION INFILL (R-24: Ue0.042), AND MEGHANICAL »
.020°/433MM STEEL EMBOSSED INTERIOR FACE. INTERLOCKING PROFILE ~ EQUIPMENT:  THRU-WALL HEAT/COOL UNIT, 230V (FRIEDRICH, UE120338 OR EQUAL)  ELECTRICAL NOTES
WITH MALE/FEMALE JOINTS: ASTM E84 CLASS A; NFPA 275 COMPLIANT WITH 11,500/11,200 BTU COOLING & 11.200/9.200 BTU HEAT 1. AGROUNDING ELECTRODE SHALL BE INSTALLED BY OTHERS AT SITE, i)
AND COMPLIANT TO SECTION 2803.9. THRU-WALL HEAT/COOL UNIT, 115V (FRIEDRICH, UEGSD1IC OREQUAL) 2. EXTERIOR LIGHTING WITH PHOTOSENSOR SUPPLIED ON SITE BY CUSTOMER. [
WITH 8,000 BTU COOLING & 3,850 BTU HEAT 3. ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL EGUIPMENT QUANTITY AND LOCATION MAY VARY o)
INTWALL; DEMOUNTASLE WALL PARTITIONS, 2" THICK x 96° TALL SUPPLY: ATUNIT BASED ON CONFIGURATION, NOT TO EXCEED LOAD CENTER RATINGS.
35480° DOORS, ALUM. FLOOR/CEILING TRACKS, CHANNELS, & TRIM RETURN: ATUNIT 4 THE WORKING AREA REQUIRED IN FRONT OF THE ELECTRIC PANEL TO BE PROVIDED I
{YRUSTED ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS OR BETTER) SouusT: 100 CEM WALL MOUNTED EXHAUST FAN IN RESTROOM UNITS PER PLAN INTHE FIELD BY OTHERS AND APPROVED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY. (2]
INLWALL: 35/ 16 GAUGE STEEL STUDS AT 24" 0.C. PLUMBING NOTES >
FINISH: /8° TYPE "X FIRE RATED GYPSUM WITH CLASS A FIRE RATED FRP BLUMBING 1. RES] FACILITIES, DRINKING FOUNTAIN, AND MOP SINK TO BE SUPPLIED AND w
TRIM: FRP CORNER, FRP BATTENS, 4° COVE BASE SUPPLY: VANEX PEX PIPE 8 FITTINGS, 12 PIPE INSULATION ON COLD PIPE INSTALLED BY OTHERS ON SITE IF REQUIRED BY AN AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION. _nm
1z
PLMBING GHSE: 6 19 GAUGE STEEL STUDS AT 24°0.C. NOTE: CROSS-SEAMS SUPPLY LINES, FITYINGS, AND INSTALLATION ON o
FINISH: /8" TYPE ‘X FIRE RATED GYPSUM WITH CLASS A FIRE RATED FRP SITE BY OTHERS, <
TRIM: FRP CORNER, FRP BATTENS, 4 COVE BASE wasTe: SCHEDULE 40 PVC PIPE AND FITTINGS
2.4 KW. 120, INSTANT HOT WATER HEATER (CHRONOMITE OR BETTER) (-
DOORISY 26°x 6 EXTERIOR INSULATED COMMERCIAL 20 OA, GALY, STEELDOOR  LAVATORY: 37 17~ WALL HUNG GHIKA WITH SINGLE LEVER FAUCET <
WITH 18 GA. GALV. STEEL FRAME, 18" TRANSOM, 10° x 10° VISION PANEL TRUEBRO INSULATE GUARD INSULATION KIT FOR HIC LAY
RUBBER GASKET, 8TD 4 1/2° x 4 1/2° HINGES, STD CLOSURE, KEYED TOILET: “K-6299" WALL MOUNTED ELONGATED TOILET W/ "K-6284° IN-WALL TANK & w
LEVER LOCKSET, STD WEATHER-STRIPPING, THRESHOLD, DOOR SWEEP CARRIER SYSTEM & "STRONGHOLD® ELONGATED OPEN FRONT SEAT o
(U=0:14}, GTY. PER PLAN {KOHLER OR EQUAL) w
ACCES.: TOILET PAPER HOLDER
WINDOW(SY, 27" x 40" TILT & TURN WINDOW WITH SHUTTER, INSULATED LOW E 187 30° UN-FRAMED MIRROR =
ARGON FILLED TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS 18° STAINLESS STEEL VERTICAL HANDICAPPED GRAB BAR =
{U=0.31, SHAC=0.19, ¥T=0.35, DP's 350) 36" STAINLESS STEEL HANDICAPPED GRAB BAR zZ
30° % 78° FIXED, DBL INSULATED LOW E, ARGON FILLED 42 STAINLESS STEEL HANDICAPPED GRAB BAR e}
WINTECH OR EQUAL PER PLAN, (U=0.281, SHGC=0.28) 2
HISSEANENE, | voe ascwaL FIRE EX
S ALY B SURPLIED AND NSTALLED &% OTWERS ON STE
SIGNAGE: ACCESSIBLE SIGNAGE IF REQUIRED WILL BE SUPPLIED ON SITE AT THE
OIRECTION OF THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION
IB3UE  DATE DESCRPTION
T"—Es WE2021-0081
DRAWN BY: TNH
DATE! o
REP- L. PETERS
ABSETS.
APPR BY:
APPR DATE
SPECIFICATIONS
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